FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) [1 / 1 3 / 0 3 RE -	7 - 2003 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	89877
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	
	01263 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PlayCore, Inc.	New March 1
	Name: PlayCore Wisconsin, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 150 GameTime Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Ft. Payne State: AL ZIP: 35967
☑ Corporation-State Wisconsin☑ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
Additional numes(s) of convoying party(les)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Wisconsin</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: November 3, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	D. Trademork Degistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/249,525	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$25.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	☑ Enclosed 으
11/14/2003 DRYRME 00000036 230920 78249525	
01 FC:8521 15.00 BA 25.00 QP	☐ Authorized to be charged to depositaccount
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
22 1 51	VCE 7:
22nd Floor	23-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
	Let To Shepter November 10, 2003
Gerald T. Shekleton; Reg. No. 27,466 Name of Person Signing	November 10, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PlayCore, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, (hereinafter "the Corporation") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following trademark application:

Trademark

Serial No.

TOTSTUFF AND DESIGN

78/249,525

WHEREAS, PlayCore Wisconsin, Inc., (hereinafter "PlayCore"), a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 150 Game Time Drive, Ft. Payne, Alabama 35967 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Corporation, the Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PlayCore, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest owned by it in and to said trademark application for such trademark, together with the goodwill and the entire business associated therewith and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these presents to be signed as of this day of November, 2003 by an authorized representative thereof.

Title: Sk. V.P. OF OPERATIONS

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0875